MRF6V3090NR1 MRF6V3090NR5 MRF6V3090NBR1 MRF6V3090NBR5
1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
RF Power Field Effect Transistors
N--Channel Enhancement--Mode Lateral MOSFETs
Designed for broadband commercial and industrial applications with
frequencies from 470 to 860 MHz. Devices are suitable for use in broadcast

+
Z10
Z11
Z8
C2
Z6
C7
C4
Z12 Z18Z16
C15 C13
+
Table 6. MRF6V3090NR1(NBR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 22 μF, 35 V Tantalum Capacitor T491X226K035AT Kermet
C2, C9, C17 10 μF, 50 V Chip Capacitors GRM55DR61H106KA88L Murata
C3, C5, C8, C14, C16 43 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B430JT500XT ATC
C4 6.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B6R2BT500XT ATC
C6 2.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B2R2JT500XT ATC
C7 9.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B9R1CT500XT ATC
C10, C18 220 μF, 100 V Electrolytic Capacitors EEVFK2A221M Panasonic--ECG
C11, C15 7.5 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B7R5CT500XT ATC
C12 3.0 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B3R0CT500XT ATC
C13 0.7 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R7BT500XT ATC
R1 10 KΩ, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW120610KOJNEA Vishay
R2 10 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW120610ROJNEA Vishay
PCB 0.030″, εr = 3.5 RF--35 Taconic
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor